
 

EXAMS’ DATES  

 

6th YEAR, 1st SEMESTER 2025-2026 

Building 6, room E 

 

Coordinator: Prof. Pasquale Abete 

 
 

 

Course/Integrated Course 

January/March 

Session 

June/July 

Session 

September/October 

Session 

1st 

call 

 

2nd 

call 

 

 

3rd 

call 

 

 

1st 

call 

 

 

2nd 

call 

 

 

3rd 

call 

 

 

1st 

call 

 

 

2nd  

call 

 

 

3rd 

call 

 

CLINICAL MEDICINE 

Prof. P. Abete 

22/01/26 

3:00 PM 

12/02/26 

3:00 PM 

05/03/26 

3:00 PM 

16/06/26 

3:00 PM 

2/07/26 

3:00 PM 

15/7/26 

3:00 PM 

10/09/26 

3:00 PM 

08/10/26 

3:00 PM 

22/10/26 

3:00 PM 

PEDIATRICS 

Prof. R. Berni Canani 

19/01/26 

2:00 PM 

23/02/26 

2:00 PM 

10/03/26 

2:00 PM 

25/06/26 

2:00 PM 

  8/07/26 

2:00 PM 

28/7/26 

2:00 PM 

25/09/26 

2:00 PM 

7/10/26 

2:00 PM 

28/10/26 

2:00 PM 

GENERAL SURGERY 

Prof. R. Troisi 

21/01/26 

3:00 PM 

11/02/26 

3:00 PM 

25/03/26 

3:00 PM 

10/06/26 

3:00 PM 

15/07/26 

3:00 PM 

29/07/26 

3:00PM 

9/09/26 

3:00 PM 

23/9/26 

9:00 AM 

21/10/26 

3:00 PM 


