## **EXAMS' DATES**

## 6<sup>th</sup> YEAR, 1<sup>st</sup> SEMESTER 2025-2026 Building 6, room E

Coordinator: Prof. Pasquale Abete

	January/March Session			June/July Session			September/October Session		
Course/Integrated Course	1st call	2nd call	3rd call	1st call	2nd call	3rd call	1st call	2nd call	3rd call
CLINICAL MEDICINE	22/01/26	12/02/26	05/03/26	16/06/26	2/07/26	15/7/26	10/09/26	08/10/26	22/10/26
Prof. P. Abete	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM
PEDIATRICS	19/01/26	23/02/26	10/03/26	25/06/26	8/07/26	28/7/26	25/09/26	7/10/26	28/10/26
Prof. R. Berni Canani	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00 PM
GENERAL SURGERY	21/01/26	11/02/26	25/03/26	10/06/26	15/07/26	29/07/26	9/09/26	23/9/26	21/10/26
Prof. R. Troisi	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00 PM	3:00PM	3:00 PM	9:00 AM	3:00 PM